Descriptions
2-port 3-port
MR10-2NC MR10-2NO MR10-3
Actuation NC NO Universal
Working fluid Water/pure water/chemical liquids (fluids that do not corrode wetted part materials)
Proof pressure� MPa 0.4 (≈58 psi, 4 bar) (water pressure)
Working pressure� MPa -0.05 (≈-7.3 psi, -0.5 bar) to 0.1 (≈15 psi, 1 bar) (*1)
Sealing pressure� MPa -0.05 (≈-7.3 psi, -0.5 bar) to 0.2 (≈29 psi, 2 bar) (*2)

C
MR10 Series
How to order
Rated voltage
Port size
Number of ports/typeModel No.
2NCMR10 DC24V
2NC 5MR10
● Direct piping
● Actuator
DC24V
Code Content
A  Number of ports/type
2NC 2-port/NC
2NO 2-port/NO
3 3-port/universal
B  Port size
Blank Actuator
5 M5
6 M6
C  Rated voltage
DC24V 24 VDC
DC12V 12 VDC
EXA
FWD
HNB‌/‌G
USB‌/‌G
FAB‌/‌G
FGB‌/‌G
FVB
FWB‌/‌G
FHB
FLB
AB
AG
AP/
AD
APK/
ADK
DryAir
EX-
XPLNprf
XPLNprf
HVB/
HVL
S A
V B/
NAB
LAD/
NAD
Water-
Rela
NP/NAP/
NVP
SNP
CHB‌/‌G
MXB‌/‌G
Other
valves
SWD/
MWD
DustColl
CVE/
CVSE
CCH /
CPE/D
LifeSci